## Public Hearing #2 Agenda Sanilac Township Planning Commission

January 6, 2022 5:30 P.M. Sanilac Township Hall Port Sanilac, MI 48469

The date, time, place, and purpose of this Public Hearing was Posted and Published in accordance with the Michigan Open Meetings Act (MCL 15.261).

## **Determine Quorum**

Public Hearing Opened by Chair \_\_\_\_\_ at \_\_\_\_ P.M.

**Pledge of Allegiance** 

Roll Call: Chair J. Goike \_\_, B. Dear \_\_, C. Falls \_\_, M. Milarch \_\_, K. Steeb \_\_, Board Representative B. Noelke \_\_, Zoning Administrator R. Milarch \_\_, Guests \_\_\_ (*Please sign guest list*)

Purpose: To hear Public Comments concerning the proposed Amendment to Article 5

Article 5 General Provisions

Section 5.6.1 Medical Use of Marijuana as a Home Occupation

(see separate attachments)

**Public Comments:** 

Public Hearing Closed by Chair \_\_\_\_\_ at \_\_\_\_ P.M.

Submitted by: Bob Dear Secretary